
2021 Furman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-28   Conf: 8-9   Home: 8-7   Away: 10-19   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (268)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (1), Ginder (1), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Ludlam (1), Totals (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (140-172), Morgan (39-49), Tanner
(27-32), Tufts (27-34), Ludlam (24-28), Basso (16-20), Suniga (7-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Greico, Mackense .362 47-47 130 14 47 12 0 9 36 86 .662 18 0 32 3 .436 1 0 0-1 298 5 5 .984
28 Ludlam, Riley .302 40-40 126 22 38 11 2 5 29 68 .540 5 0 17 0 .323 2 0 4-4 86 23 4 .965
22 Bartlett, Emily .280 46-46 132 25 37 9 0 4 12 58 .439 14 9 26 1 .387 0 0 1-1 12 0 2 .857
10 Ginder, Claire .266 41-41 109 20 29 3 0 8 22 56 .514 21 0 28 1 .385 0 2 3-6 55 86 10 .934
5 Lykins, Ashlee .219 47-46 128 16 28 4 0 0 14 32 .250 7 4 22 1 .277 2 5 12-12 95 1 0 1.000
18 Morgan, Natalie .215 46-46 121 24 26 5 0 4 14 43 .355 18 13 33 0 .375 0 1 5-5 87 23 7 .940
1 Fleming, Amanda .198 45-45 111 14 22 4 1 3 14 37 .333 14 0 37 0 .286 1 4 14-17 98 87 10 .949
17 Fabio, Chloe .136 42-34 59 7 8 1 0 0 3 9 .153 14 2 21 1 .320 0 2 5-8 30 74 9 .920
9 Hughes, Savannah .273 8-3 11 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 17 0 2 .895
14 Bohl, Mariah .222 12-10 27 5 6 0 1 1 4 11 .407 6 1 7 0 .382 0 0 1-2 18 1 1 .950
3 Laudick, Kaitlyn .210 33-30 81 8 17 5 0 2 10 28 .346 12 3 26 0 .333 0 0 3-6 32 1 2 .943
6 Hashioka, Hana .148 22-12 27 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .185 2 4 8 0 .303 0 4 2-3 14 0 0 1.000
7 Basso, Shelby .128 26-14 39 1 5 0 0 1 3 8 .205 4 0 12 0 .205 1 0 0-0 0 17 1 .944
48 Fleming, Chrissy .100 26-3 10 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 4 0 .100 0 0 3-5 10 2 3 .800
23 Suniga, Hana .080 23-7 25 0 2 0 1 0 3 4 .160 4 0 11 0 .207 0 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
2 Griffin, Marina .043 38-11 23 9 1 0 0 0 1 1 .043 6 0 9 0 .241 0 3 3-5 17 0 0 1.000
21 Crawford, Becca .000 29-0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .236 47-47 1160 186 274 55 5 37 167 450 .388 147 36 295 7 .339 7 21 57-76 899 368 56 .958
Opponents .299 47-47 1250 240 374 66 2 46 222 582 .466 112 20 123 6 .364 10 21 70-86 923 287 44 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Tanner, Bailey 3.77 6-6 34 10 0 0-4 4 91.0 99 59 49 28 33 19 0 10 .277 3 4 0 5 6
4 Tufts, Sierra 3.86 9-14 30 25 6 0-4 1 125.0 147 89 69 55 50 29 0 13 .284 5 8 0 3 7
7 Basso, Shelby 6.15 4-8 23 12 5 1-2 0 82.0 127 88 72 24 39 18 2 23 .345 7 7 0 2 8
27 Greico, Mackense 16.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 .167 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.53 19-28 89 47 11 6 5 299.2 374 240 194 112 123 66 2 46 .299 17 20 0 10 21
Opponents 3.29 28-19 84 47 19 8 3 308.2 274 186 145 147 295 55 5 37 .236 23 36 0 7 21



2021 Furman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Lykins, Ashlee 96 95 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tufts, Sierra 34 5 29 0 1.000 0 27 7 .794 0 0
23 Suniga, Hana 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
24 Tanner, Bailey 20 4 16 0 1.000 0 27 5 .844 0 0
2 Griffin, Marina 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hashioka, Hana 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Greico, Mackense 308 298 5 5 .984 13 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ludlam, Riley 113 86 23 4 .965 2 24 4 .857 1 0
14 Bohl, Mariah 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fleming, Amanda 195 98 87 10 .949 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Basso, Shelby 18 0 17 1 .944 1 16 4 .800 0 0
3 Laudick, Kaitlyn 35 32 1 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Morgan, Natalie 117 87 23 7 .940 0 39 10 .796 0 0
10 Ginder, Claire 151 55 86 10 .934 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fabio, Chloe 113 30 74 9 .920 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hughes, Savannah 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bartlett, Emily 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Fleming, Chrissy 15 10 2 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Crawford, Becca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1323 899 368 56 .958 31 70 16 .814 1 0
Opponents 1254 923 287 44 .965 42 57 19 .750 8 0


